South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:25:05 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*0133 (Rat #0043, Act #0022 of 2015) General Bill, By Davis and Kimpson
Summary: Automatic expungement of juvenile records

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 17-22-910, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO APPLICATIONS FOR THE EXPUNGEMENT OF CRIMINAL RECORDS, SO AS TO ESTABLISH LIMITATIONS ON THE
COURT'S RIGHT TO CONSIDER OFFENSES FOR WHICH A PERSON COULD HAVE BEEN CHARGED, WHEN
DETERMINING ELIGIBILITY; AND TO AMEND SECTION 63-19-2050, RELATING TO EXPUNGEMENT OF JUVENILE
RECORDS, TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN RIGHTS TO AND REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS OF
STATUS OFFENSES AND OF NONVIOLENT CRIMINAL OFFENSES COMMITTED BY A JUVENILE. - ratified title

12/03/14
12/03/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
03/20/15
04/01/15
04/15/15
04/15/15
04/15/15
04/16/15
04/21/15
04/21/15
05/13/15
05/19/15
05/20/15
05/20/15
05/20/15
05/21/15
05/26/15
05/26/15
05/28/15
06/01/15
06/04/15
06/05/15

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 93)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 93)

Referred to Subcommittee: Thurmond (ch), Allen, Corbin

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 15)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)
Debate adjourned until Wed., 5-20-15 (House Journal-page 73)

Amended (House Journal-page 15)

Read second time (House Journal-page 15)

Roll call Yeas-59 Nays-22 (House Journal-page 16)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Ratified R 43

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/15

Act No. 22

Page 1 of 1



