

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*0133 (Rat #0043, Act #0022 of 2015) General Bill, By Davis and Kimpson

Summary: Automatic expungement of juvenile records

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 17-22-910, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO APPLICATIONS FOR THE EXPUNGEMENT OF CRIMINAL RECORDS, SO AS TO ESTABLISH LIMITATIONS ON THE COURT'S RIGHT TO CONSIDER OFFENSES FOR WHICH A PERSON COULD HAVE BEEN CHARGED, WHEN DETERMINING ELIGIBILITY; AND TO AMEND SECTION 63-19-2050, RELATING TO EXPUNGEMENT OF JUVENILE RECORDS, TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN RIGHTS TO AND REQUIREMENTS FOR EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS OF STATUS OFFENSES AND OF NONVIOLENT CRIMINAL OFFENSES COMMITTED BY A JUVENILE. - ratified title

12/03/14	Senate	Prefiled
12/03/14	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/13/15	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 93)
01/13/15	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 93)
03/20/15	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Thurmond (ch), Allen, Corbin
04/01/15	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/15/15	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/15/15	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/15/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/16/15	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 16)
04/21/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 15)
04/21/15	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 15)
05/13/15	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)
05/19/15	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 5-20-15 (House Journal-page 73)
05/20/15	House	Amended (House Journal-page 15)
05/20/15	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 15)
05/20/15	House	Roll call Yeas-59 Nays-22 (House Journal-page 16)
05/21/15	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
05/26/15	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/26/15	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)
05/28/15		Ratified R 43
06/01/15		Signed By Governor
06/04/15		Effective date 06/01/15
06/05/15		Act No. 22